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13100075720009244 0168130TEN-8 12/20/22 02/07/23 06 02/07/23P 10-066944 5,840.94 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00054-540000 Fire Rescue Capital Outlay 5,840.9406 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066944 5,840.94 0.005,840.94

76659 - SHEILA JONES0010120 0168067ACCG 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23PS 10-066945 215.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523700 Board Of Commissioners Education And Training 215.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066945 215.00 0.00215.00

INVOICE # 77005 - SHEILA JONES0010120 0168167ACCG 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23PS 10-066946 500.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523700 Board Of Commissioners Education And Training 500.0008 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066946 500.00 0.00500.00

99939176900008711 0168151AIRGAS USA, LLC 12/31/22 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066947 305.23 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 305.2307 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066947 305.23 0.00305.23

158570009564 0168103ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/09/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 104.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 104.5807 02/07/23

158380009564 0168104ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/06/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 42.45 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 42.4507 02/07/23

158680009564 0168105ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/11/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 72.45 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 72.4507 02/07/23

158740009564 0168106ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/11/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 109.95 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 109.9507 02/07/23

159070009564 0168107ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/17/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 42.45 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 42.4507 02/07/23

159120009564 0168108ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/17/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 47.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 47.5807 02/07/23

159380009564 0168109ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/20/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 43.45 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 43.4507 02/07/23

159420009564 0168110ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/23/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 89.95 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 89.9507 02/07/23

159450009564 0168111ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/24/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 78.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 78.0007 02/07/23
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159550009564 0168112ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/25/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066948 72.45 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 72.4507 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066948 703.31 0.00703.31

159820009564 0168068ALLEN'S AUTO REPAIR, LLC 01/30/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23PS 10-066949 379.61 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522210 Senior Center Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 379.6107 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066949 379.61 0.00379.61

56700980760009922 0168150ARAMARK 01/18/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066950 376.05 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531750 Roads And Bridges Uniforms 376.0507 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066950 376.05 0.00376.05

39560008557 0168115ASAP COMPUTER SOLUTIONS 01/16/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066951 920.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 920.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066951 920.00 0.00920.00

FEBRUARY 2023- GROUP # 42420011373 0168160ASSURED BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066952 67,715.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 35.0008 02/08/23
100-700-07410-00051-512100 Planning/zoning Insurance- Co Portion 1,590.0008 02/08/23
100-600-06200-00051-512100 Senior Center Insurance- Co Portion 1,480.0008 02/08/23
100-600-06100-00051-512100 Recreation Insurance- Co Portion -390.0008 02/08/23
100-400-04200-00051-512100 Roads And Bridges Insurance- Co Portion 13,290.0008 02/08/23
100-300-03900-00051-512100 Animal Control Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0008 02/08/23
100-300-03550-00051-512100 Fire Rescue Insurance- Co Portion 4,025.0008 02/08/23
100-300-03360-00051-512100 Courthouse Security Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0008 02/08/23
100-300-03326-00051-512100 Jail Insurance- Co Portion 7,945.0008 02/08/23
100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 17,520.0008 02/08/23
100-200-02450-00051-512100 Probate Court Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0008 02/08/23
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 530.0008 02/08/23
100-200-02200-00051-512100 District Attorney Insurance- Co Portion 530.0008 02/08/23
100-200-02150-00051-512100 Superior Court Insurance- Co Portion 3,350.0008 02/08/23
100-100-01550-00051-512100 Tax Assessor Insurance- Co Portion 2,640.0008 02/08/23
100-100-01545-00051-512100 Tax Commissioner Insurance- Co Portion 2,540.0008 02/08/23
100-100-01540-00051-512100 Human Resources Insurance- Co Portion 950.0008 02/08/23
100-100-01510-00051-512100 Financial Administration Insurance- Co Portion 2,535.0008 02/08/23
100-100-01401-00051-512100 Registrar Insurance- Co Portion 530.0008 02/08/23
100-100-01300-00051-512100 Executive Insurance- Co Portion 2,005.0008 02/08/23
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion 3,430.0008 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066952 67,715.00 0.0067,715.00

139194444 DUE 2.15.230009684 0168172AT&T 01/24/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23PS 10-066953 85.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523200 Sheriff Communication (t/c/p) 85.0007 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066953 85.00 0.0085.00

02022023-10011353 0168173BACKWOOD CREATIONS 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066954 308.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531100 Recreation General Supplies 308.0008 02/08/23
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Total Check Number...066954 308.00 0.00308.00

3488400009560 0168081BATTERY WAREHOUSE 01/25/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066955 178.22 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 178.2207 02/07/23

348439A0009560 0168113BATTERY WAREHOUSE 01/25/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066955 624.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 624.3807 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066955 802.60 0.00802.60

1.5.23 P&Z MTG & JOINT WORK SESSION0010097 0168072BENNETT, JULIE 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066956 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066956 75.00 0.0075.00

RT012352090010337 0168083BENTON'S WELDING SUPPLY 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066957 198.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 198.0007 02/07/23

BW 380920010337 0168171BENTON'S WELDING SUPPLY 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066957 76.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 76.6408 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066957 274.64 0.00274.64

1010009683 0168065BILLY JONES 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066958 350.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-523700 Senior Center Education And Training 350.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066958 350.00 0.00350.00

INV18660970000814 0168114BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC 01/25/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066959 126.52 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 126.5207 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066959 126.52 0.00126.52

848356870009344 0168082BOUND TREE MEDICAL 01/24/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066960 1,309.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 1,309.5407 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066960 1,309.54 0.001,309.54

26540010385 0168076BRENT'S LOCK & KEY SERVICE 01/25/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066961 115.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-521311 Senior Center Building Maintenance 115.0007 02/07/23

26580010385 0168117BRENT'S LOCK & KEY SERVICE 01/27/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066961 115.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521311 Jail Building Maintenance 115.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066961 230.00 0.00230.00

1.5.23 P&Z MTG & JOINT WORK SESSION0010596 0168071BURCH, RONALD E. 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066962 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066962 75.00 0.0075.00
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1.5.23 P&Z MTG & JOINT WORK SESSION0010100 0168074CAMPBELL, FRANCES 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066963 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066963 75.00 0.0075.00

584607- FEBRUARY 20230011378 0168162COMPANION LIFE INSURANCE 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066964 1,510.57 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00051-512150 Planning/zoning Life Insurance 58.0008 02/08/23
100-600-06200-00051-512150 Senior Center Life Insurance 60.9808 02/08/23
100-600-06100-00051-512150 Recreation Life Insurance 10.1008 02/08/23
100-400-04200-00051-512150 Roads And Bridges Life Insurance 279.9008 02/08/23
100-300-03900-00051-512150 Animal Control Life Insurance 33.0008 02/08/23
100-300-03550-00051-512150 Fire Rescue Life Insurance 32.6008 02/08/23
100-300-03326-00051-512150 Jail Life Insurance 247.4008 02/08/23
100-300-03300-00051-512150 Sheriff Life Insurance 129.9808 02/08/23
100-200-02450-00051-512150 Probate Court Life Insurance 92.4508 02/08/23
100-200-02400-00051-512150 Magistrate Court Life Insurance 237.9108 02/08/23
100-200-02150-00051-512150 Superior Court Life Insurance 3.4008 02/08/23
100-100-01545-00051-512150 Tax Commissioner Life Insurance 40.1008 02/08/23
100-100-01300-00051-512150 Executive Life Insurance 42.8008 02/08/23
100-100-01110-00051-512150 Board Of Commissioners Life Insurance 241.9508 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066964 1,510.57 0.001,510.57

6730193-000-0000008407 0168152CONSOLIDATED PIPE AND SUPPLY 01/13/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066965 3,120.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 3,120.0007 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066965 3,120.00 0.003,120.00

50000260001801 0168056CONVENIENCE STORES, INC 11/09/22 02/09/23 05 02/09/23P 10-066966 43.95 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531270 Sheriff Vehicles- Gas 43.9505 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066966 43.95 0.0043.95

N7644750010534 0168133COOKS DIRECT 01/24/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066967 3,473.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521311 Jail Building Maintenance 3,473.9907 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066967 3,473.99 0.003,473.99

94920010528 0168132CORRECTIONAL RESOURCE GROUP 01/27/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066968 3,006.28 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531300 Jail Food 3,006.2807 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066968 3,006.28 0.003,006.28

8398453 0106230009194 0168129CRYSTAL SPRINGS 01/06/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066969 567.72 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531230 Jail Electricity - Water 567.7207 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066969 567.72 0.00567.72

66220008696 0168084CUSTOM TRUCK & BODY WORKS, INC 01/20/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066970 75.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 75.3307 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066970 75.33 0.0075.33
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202301334-P0010374 0168097DATAMATX 01/31/22 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066971 625.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522350 Tax Commissioner Print/mail Tax Bills 625.5407 02/07/23

2023013340010374 0168098DATAMATX 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066971 168.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522350 Tax Commissioner Print/mail Tax Bills 168.6407 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066971 794.18 0.00794.18

1380011320 0168143DENNIS W. DAVIS 01/20/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066972 474.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 474.0007 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066972 474.00 0.00474.00

25193200001914 0168153EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, IN 01/18/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066973 223.88 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 223.8807 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066973 223.88 0.00223.88

1380636- FEBRUARY 20230011376 0168159EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE INS 02/02/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066974 4,278.21 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013120 Payroll Deductions Payable Guardian Dental & Life Ins Wh 3,824.1808 02/08/23
100-700-07410-00051-512150 Planning/zoning Life Insurance 16.6008 02/08/23
100-600-06200-00051-512150 Senior Center Life Insurance 8.3008 02/08/23
100-600-06100-00051-512150 Recreation Life Insurance 4.1508 02/08/23
100-400-04200-00051-512150 Roads And Bridges Life Insurance 81.5508 02/08/23
100-300-03900-00051-512150 Animal Control Life Insurance 8.3008 02/08/23
100-300-03700-00051-512150 Coroner Life Insurance 2.7008 02/08/23
100-300-03550-00051-512150 Fire Rescue Life Insurance 35.9008 02/08/23
100-300-03360-00051-512150 Courthouse Security Life Insurance 8.3008 02/08/23
100-300-03326-00051-512150 Jail Life Insurance 58.1008 02/08/23
100-300-03300-00051-512150 Sheriff Life Insurance 110.6008 02/08/23
100-200-02450-00051-512150 Probate Court Life Insurance 12.4508 02/08/23
100-200-02400-00051-512150 Magistrate Court Life Insurance 6.8508 02/08/23
100-200-02200-00051-512150 District Attorney Life Insurance 4.1508 02/08/23
100-200-02150-00051-512150 Superior Court Life Insurance 20.7508 02/08/23
100-100-01550-00051-512150 Tax Assessor Life Insurance 12.4508 02/08/23
100-100-01545-00051-512150 Tax Commissioner Life Insurance 16.6008 02/08/23
100-100-01540-00051-512150 Human Resources Life Insurance 4.1508 02/08/23
100-100-01510-00051-512150 Financial Administration Life Insurance 12.4508 02/08/23
100-100-01401-00051-512150 Registrar Life Insurance 4.1508 02/08/23
100-100-01300-00051-512150 Executive Life Insurance 8.3008 02/08/23
100-100-01110-00051-512150 Board Of Commissioners Life Insurance 17.2308 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066974 4,278.21 0.004,278.21

INV-79680011359 0168127FLOCK SAFETY 01/06/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066975 750.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 750.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066975 750.00 0.00750.00

0232946670002187 0168125GALLS, LLC 01/20/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066976 1,134.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 1,134.0007 02/07/23

0231720270002187 0168126GALLS, LLC 01/09/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066976 69.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 69.4007 02/07/23
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Total Check Number...066976 1,203.40 0.001,203.40

18307300010690 0168102GEORGIA MLS 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066977 44.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523600 Tax Assessor Dues & Fees 44.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066977 44.00 0.0044.00

20230100010658 0168174GLAZE, RONNIE 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066978 600.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521200 Planning/zoning Professional Services 600.0007 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066978 600.00 0.00600.00

CT154695-010003000 0168063HAYS TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT 12/20/22 02/09/23 06 02/09/23P 10-066979 1,325.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 1,325.7006 02/07/23

CT154720-010003000 0168064HAYS TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT 12/22/22 02/09/23 06 02/09/23P 10-066979 123.97 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 123.9706 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066979 1,449.67 0.001,449.67

843924855 - FEBRUARY 20230011377 0168163HUMANA EMPL HLTH GA 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066980 1,093.92 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013045 Payroll Deductions Payable Employee Vision 1,093.9208 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066980 1,093.92 0.001,093.92

PROBATE COURT CLERK TRNG- DEBORAH MCVEY0003099 0168144ICJE 01/19/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23PS 10-066981 330.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00052-523700 Probate Court Education And Training 330.0007 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066981 330.00 0.00330.00

REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT OF WEEBALL0011490 0168077JAMIE MACOBY 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066982 55.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00057-572350 Recreation Recreation Refunds 55.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066982 55.00 0.0055.00

1239740003700 0168057JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 10/31/22 02/09/23 04 02/09/23P 10-066983 24.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 24.9904 02/07/23

1253850003700 0168094JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 01/13/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066983 49.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 49.9907 02/07/23

1253060003700 0168095JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 01/10/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066983 81.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 81.2707 02/07/23

1253280003700 0168096JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 01/10/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066983 519.96 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 519.9607 02/07/23

1255790003700 0168099JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 01/24/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066983 35.95 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531100 Recreation General Supplies 35.9507 02/07/23
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1257380003700 0168158JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/02/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066983 16.28 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531100 Fire Rescue General Supplies 16.2808 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066983 728.44 0.00728.44

548700003800 0168092JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 01/18/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066984 673.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 673.0007 02/07/23

548680003800 0168093JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 01/18/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066984 54.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 54.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066984 727.00 0.00727.00

OVERPAYMENT ON EMS BILL0011493 0168170JOYCE KRUG 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066985 122.69 0.00

Disbursement: 100-034-34200-00034-342600 Public Safety Ems Collections 122.6908 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066985 122.69 0.00122.69

5276800004698 0168054MACON COMMERCIAL TIRE CTR 10/14/22 02/09/23 04 02/09/23P 10-066986 227.80 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522210 Senior Center Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 227.8004 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066986 227.80 0.00227.80

22-7380010308 0168156MADISON STUDIOS, LLC 11/24/22 02/09/23 05 02/09/23P 10-066987 225.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521200 Board Of Commissioners Professional Services 225.0005 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066987 225.00 0.00225.00

379320380009670 0168136MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 01/17/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066988 2,994.67 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 2,994.6707 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066988 2,994.67 0.002,994.67

20250011324 0168061MATTISON TRUCKING, LLC 12/28/22 02/09/23 06 02/09/23P 10-066989 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 300.0006 02/07/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -300.0006 02/07/23
540-400-04530-00052-522110 Landfill Tipping Fee 300.0006 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066989 300.00 0.00300.00

1119550011402 0168116MCNAIR,MCLEMORE, MIDDLEBROOKS 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066990 17,495.48 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521220 Board Of Commissioners Audit Fees 17,495.4807 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066990 17,495.48 0.0017,495.48

4347610004898 0168086MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/24/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066991 94.39 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 94.3907 02/07/23

4349550004898 0168087MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/28/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066991 23.04 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 23.0407 02/07/23

4348010004898 0168088MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/25/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066991 26.41 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 26.4107 02/07/23

4346880004898 0168089MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/23/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066991 262.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 262.5807 02/07/23

4342100004898 0168090MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/10/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066991 6.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 6.3807 02/07/23

4342220004898 0168091MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/11/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066991 18.85 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 18.8507 02/07/23

4344770004898 0168124MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/17/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066991 42.91 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 42.9107 02/07/23

4351160004898 0168154MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066991 45.13 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 45.1307 02/08/23

4352080004898 0168157MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 02/02/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066991 358.07 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 358.0708 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066991 877.76 0.00877.76

1.5.23 P&Z MTG & JOINT WORK SESSION0011273 0168075NASH, WILLIAM 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066992 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066992 75.00 0.0075.00

1.5.23 P&Z MTG & JOINT WORK SESSION0008530 0168073OWENS, PHILLIP JUSTIN 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066993 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521120 Planning/zoning Planning And Zoning Meeting 75.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066993 75.00 0.0075.00

DETAIL CREW HELP, BURGER KING-REIM0010205 0168164PERKINS, REBECCA J. 02/03/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066994 70.98 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00053-531100 Animal Control General Supplies 70.9808 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066994 70.98 0.0070.98

GUARANTOR # 23126820011447 0168169PIEDMONT HEALTHCARE 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-066995 172.79 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 172.7908 02/08/23

Total Check Number...066995 172.79 0.00172.79

7-NEWTON (MCKESSON IDB ACCT #4289230010208 0168085PIEDMONT NEWTON HOSPITAL 01/30/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066996 11.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 11.2707 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066996 11.27 0.0011.27

0142124 DUE 1.25.20230011352 0168134PPLSI 01/25/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066997 550.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013300 Payroll Deductions Payable Legal Shield 550.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066997 550.00 0.00550.00
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JANUARY 20230011207 0168066PRIME PEST SOLUTIONS, INC 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066998 305.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 305.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066998 305.00 0.00305.00

352530009519 0168123PRINTABILITY 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-066999 80.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 80.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...066999 80.00 0.0080.00

766340008920 0168122PRO-LINE DESIGNS 01/24/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067000 416.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 416.7007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067000 416.70 0.00416.70

92024819940006045 0168100QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 01/26/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067001 62.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00052-523410 Human Resources Drug Testing 62.7007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067001 62.70 0.0062.70

1068911600003086 0168142RICOH USA, INC 01/24/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067002 179.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00052-522320 Probate Court Copier Lease 179.7007 02/08/23

Total Check Number...067002 179.70 0.00179.70

2089390011196 0168053SAFE LIFE DEFENSE 08/08/22 02/09/23 02 02/09/23P 10-067003 240.30 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 240.3002 02/07/23

22433200011196 0168060SAFE LIFE DEFENSE 12/08/22 02/09/23 06 02/09/23P 10-067003 539.10 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 539.1006 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067003 779.40 0.00779.40

A039-1271-860010676 0168168SENTRY ANESTHESIA MGMT LLC 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-067004 1,132.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 1,132.0008 02/08/23

Total Check Number...067004 1,132.00 0.001,132.00

AEMT CERT EXAM REIM0011484 0168078SMITH, JOHN S. 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067005 144.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-523700 Fire Rescue Education And Training 144.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067005 144.00 0.00144.00

FEBRUARY 20230009860 0168161SOUTHERN BENEFIT CONSULTANTS 02/08/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-067006 2,062.01 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 330.1508 02/08/23
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 599.9008 02/08/23
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion 1,131.9608 02/08/23

Total Check Number...067006 2,062.01 0.002,062.01

200290010604 0168058SOUTHERN OPTIMIZED SECURITY 09/27/22 02/09/23 03 02/09/23P 10-067007 442.75 0.00

2/9/2023 at  9:11 am Page 9 of 12



Invoice Disbursement ReportJasper County B O C

Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-521311 Senior Center Building Maintenance 442.7503 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067007 442.75 0.00442.75

4329910009416 0168119SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 01/30/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067008 50.37 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 50.3707 02/07/23

4328370009416 0168120SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 01/24/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067008 449.78 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 449.7807 02/07/23

4329140009416 0168121SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 01/26/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067008 63.66 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 63.6607 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067008 563.81 0.00563.81

BIRTH CERTIFICATE PAPER0011024 0168166STATE OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS 02/02/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-067009 88.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 88.0008 02/08/23

Total Check Number...067009 88.00 0.0088.00

INV01230011491 0168139STEWART SOUTH TOWING & RECOVERY 01/26/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067010 1,400.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 1,400.0007 02/07/23

INV01270011491 0168140STEWART SOUTH TOWING & RECOVERY 02/07/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-067010 4,230.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 4,230.0008 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067010 5,630.00 0.005,630.00

95064981150011059 0168079TELEFLEX  LLC 01/19/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067011 1,210.52 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 1,210.5207 02/07/23

95064981130011059 0168080TELEFLEX  LLC 01/19/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067011 1,750.88 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 1,750.8807 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067011 2,961.40 0.002,961.40

60010396 0168101THE MILLION PINES COMPANY, LLC 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067012 12,688.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521000 Tax Assessor Contracted Services 12,688.0007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067012 12,688.00 0.0012,688.00

SHERIFF 12.30.22 STATEMENT0005120 0168059THE MONTICELLO NEWS 12/30/22 02/09/23 06 02/09/23P 10-067013 315.34 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523300 Sheriff Advertising 315.3406 02/07/23

SENIOR CENTER 1.27.23 STATEMENT0005120 0168069THE MONTICELLO NEWS 01/27/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067013 66.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-523300 Senior Center Advertising 66.0007 02/07/23

CLERK OF COURT 1.27.23 STATEMENT0005120 0168135THE MONTICELLO NEWS 01/27/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067013 126.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-523300 Superior Court Advertising 126.0007 02/07/23

BOC 1.27.23 STATEMENT0005120 0168155THE MONTICELLO NEWS 01/27/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067013 469.50 0.00

2/9/2023 at  9:11 am Page 10 of 12



Invoice Disbursement ReportJasper County B O C

Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523300 Board Of Commissioners Advertising 469.5007 02/08/23

Total Check Number...067013 976.84 0.00976.84

2504883553- FEBRUARY 20230011379 0168175TRANSAMERICA EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 02/09/23 02/09/23 08 02/09/23P 10-067014 4,683.10 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013255 Payroll Deductions Payable Transamerica Pre Tax 2,025.6808 02/09/23
100-012-01213-00012-013245 Payroll Deductions Payable Transamerica Post Tax 2,657.4208 02/09/23

Total Check Number...067014 4,683.10 0.004,683.10

008355850007013 0168118TRI-TECH FORENSICS INC 01/31/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067015 124.60 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 124.6007 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067015 124.60 0.00124.60

17-000083370010576 0168138UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 01/17/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067016 12,745.47 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00052-521000 County Extension Service Contracted Services 12,745.4707 02/07/23

Total Check Number...067016 12,745.47 0.0012,745.47

151227250009016 0168062VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 12/30/22 02/09/23 06 02/09/23P 10-067017 2,037.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 2,037.4006 02/07/23

151541180009016 0168145VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 01/23/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067017 2,438.76 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 2,438.7607 02/08/23

151443110009016 0168146VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 01/17/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067017 4,676.41 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 4,676.4107 02/08/23

151304660009016 0168147VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 01/09/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067017 8,463.83 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 8,463.8307 02/08/23

151384630009016 0168148VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 01/11/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067017 4,602.19 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 4,602.1907 02/08/23

Total Check Number...067017 22,218.59 0.0022,218.59

675170A-IN0008326 0168149WALTHALL 01/18/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067018 26,819.52 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531270 Roads And Bridges Vehicles- Gas 26,819.5207 02/08/23

Total Check Number...067018 26,819.52 0.0026,819.52

0042322-4122-60011290 0168055WASTE MANAGEMENT 11/01/22 02/09/23 05 02/09/23P 10-067019 1,025.77 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 1,025.7705 02/07/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,025.7705 02/07/23
540-400-04530-00052-521000 Landfill Contracted Services 1,025.7705 02/07/23

0049603-4122-20011290 0168137WASTE MANAGEMENT 01/03/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067019 1,257.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 1,257.6407 02/07/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,257.6407 02/07/23
540-400-04530-00052-521000 Landfill Contracted Services 1,257.6407 02/07/23
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Total Check Number...067019 2,283.41 0.002,283.41

IN20692770011031 0168141XEROX BUSINESS SOLUTIONS S 01/23/23 02/09/23 07 02/09/23P 10-067020 47.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07100-00052-522320 County Extension Service Copier Lease 47.7007 02/08/23

Total Check Number...067020 47.70 0.0047.70

225,849.12Grand Total 0.00225,849.12

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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